Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13913-192001/2004P00028US

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Manfred Schneider and Erol Bozak	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 			
Execution Date: 08/02/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
10/903,890			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 国 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
PTO Customer No. 32864	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849 Name of Person Signing Signature	10/6/04 Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:2			

90095149.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature)

Peggy C. Gray

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0374

CESHMT SEITEN OA

Attorney Docket No.: 13913-192001 / 2004P00028 US Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Manfred Schneider and Erol Bozak, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Remote Installation of Computer Resources.

which is found in			
		entitled as above, listing the above named inventors.U.S	. patent
application filed o	Munder Application No. 10/903,890 ☐ with Express Mail No(Application No	ation Number not yet known).U.S. Patent No.:	
issued			_1
serial number of t	he application when known.	the application to insert into this assignment the filing da	
such legal equiva improvements; as Convention for th	ilents; all patents, utility models, and dealgh regional ad the right to claim priority based on the filing date o	all legal equivalents in any country, and all patents issuin tions granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions of the foregoing patent application or patent under the Interstion Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all puntries in our names or in its own name for patents, utili certificates for said inventions and improvements.	temational other
We hereby state conflict with this	and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or ϵ	encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into ti	
We further agree request and at its legal equivalents	for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal represes sexpense all pertinent facts and documents relating	entatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee prompto any of said inventions and improvements or said pate y as to the same in any interference, liftgation, or proceed nd to sign such further applications, assignments, stater offectuate fully this assignment.	dina
Inventor's Signa	ture Manfred Schneider	- <u>08/02/0</u>	Y
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	,
	Stefan Luthe		
	Print Name		
Inventor's Signa	ture Erof Bozak	08/02/09	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	
	Stefan Luthe		
	1 1976 1 (4811)		

50229253.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 13913-192001/2004P00028US

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 703/306-5995

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Manfred Schneider, et al.

Art Unit : 2122

Examiner: Unknown

Serial No.: 10/903,890 Filed

: July 30, 2004

Title

: REMOTE INSTALLATION OF COMPUTER RESOURCES

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 6th day of October, 2004, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: October 6, 2004

Respectfully submitted

Spencer C. Patterson Reg. No. 43,849

PTO Customer No. 32864

Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: (214) 292-4082 Facsimile: (214) 747-2091

90095151.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at to arrange for its return. Thank you. **PATENT**

RECORDED: 10/06/2004 REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0376